
 

Employee 
Commute 
Reduction Program 
(ECRP) 

 
Single 
Site 

 
Multi 
Site 

 
ECRP 
Offset 

AVR 
Improvement 

Program 
Single Site 

AVR 
Improvement 

Program 
Multi Site 

500 or more 
employees (per worksite) 

 
$1,411.52 

 
$1,199.79 

 
$912.50 

 
$1,129.22 

 
$960.43 

250—499 
employees (per worksite) 

 
$1,055.53 

 
$897.20 

 
$684.34 

 
$844.42 

 
$717.76 

 

AQIP (per worksite) $170.92 

Late Fee: 50% of the registration fee 

Annual Compliance Option: 
(per employee in the peak window) 

 
$46.73 

Triennial Compliance Option: 
(per employee in the peak window) 

 
$129.79 

 ECRP Strategy Amendments: $222.45 

Emission Reduction Credit transfer: $111.47 

ETC Training: $230.88 

Failure to Notify Surcharge: 
South Coast AQMD notifies employer 
Employer notifies South Coast AQMD 

 

 
 

$1,637.54 
  $1,146.29 

 

 

South Coast 
Air Quality Management District 
21865 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4182 
(909) 396-2000 • www.aqmd.gov 

 

RULE 2202 - Filing Fees Summary 
 
Effective July 1, 2024 

 
 

Notice: Filing fees are subject to change every year. It is the employers' responsibility to ensure that the correct filing fees are submitted with their Annual Program 
or Registration. Registrations or Annual Programs that are submitted without the correct filing fees are considered to be incomplete and will not be accepted. 

 
Rule 308. On-Road Motor Vehicle Mitigation Options Fees Other Rule 308 Fees (continued): 

 

Late Fee: 50% of the applicable fees 

MSERCs—Extension to 
surrender credits: 

 
$112.53 

Re-submittals and Amendments 
(for each submittal per worksite) 

 
50% of the applicable fees 

 

ETC Certificate Replacement 
 

$140.82 

 
Rule 311. Air Quality Investment Program (AQIP) Fees 

 

 

 
Other Rule 308 Fees: 

 
 
 

Rule 313. Authority to Adjust Fees and Due Dates 
 
 

Extension Request: 
(per worksite) 

 
$112.53 

 

Per worksite (any size) 
 

Single Site 
 

Multi Site 

Emission Reduction 
Strategies (ERS) 

 
$741.30 

 
$630.10 

ECRP HIGH AVR Program  
$741.30 

 
$630.10 

http://www.aqmd.gov/

