

South Coast Air Quality Management District

Effective July 1, 2024

21865 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4182

(909) 396-2000 • www.aqmd.gov

Notice: Filing fees are subject to change every year. It is the employers' responsibility to ensure that the correct filing fees are submitted with their Annual Program or Registration. Registrations or Annual Programs that are submitted without the correct filing fees are considered to be incomplete and will not be accepted.

Rule 308. On-Road Motor Vehicle Mitigation Options Fees

Employee Commute Reduction Program (ECRP)	Single Site	Multi Site	ECRP Offset	AVR Improvement Program Single Site	AVR Improvement Program Multi Site
500 or more employees (per worksite)	\$1,411.52	\$1,199.79	\$912.50	\$1,129.22	\$960.43
250—499 employees (per worksite)	\$1,055.53	\$897.20	\$684.34	\$844.42	\$717.76

Per worksite (any size)	Single Site	Multi Site
Emission Reduction Strategies (ERS)	\$741.30	\$630.10
ECRP HIGH AVR Program	\$741.30	\$630.10

Other Rule 308 Fees:

ECRP Strategy Amendments:	\$222.45
Emission Reduction Credit transfer:	\$111.47
ETC Training:	\$230.88
Failure to Notify Surcharge: South Coast AQMD notifies employer Employer notifies South Coast AQMD	\$1,637.54 \$1,146.29

Other Rule 308 Fees (continued):

Late Fee:	50% of the applicable fees	
MSERCs—Extension to surrender credits:	\$112.53	
Re-submittals and Amendments (for each submittal per worksite)	50% of the applicable fees	
ETC Certificate Replacement	\$140.82	

RULE 2202 - Filing Fees Summary

Rule 311. Air Quality Investment Program (AQIP) Fees

AQIP (per worksite)	\$170.92	
Late Fee:	50% of the registration fee	
Annual Compliance Option: (per employee in the peak window)	\$46.73	
Triennial Compliance Option: (per employee in the peak window)	\$129.79	

Rule 313. Authority to Adjust Fees and Due Dates

Extension Request: (per worksite)	\$112.53
(per worksite)	